ORDINANCE 08-2024 CREATING SECTION 94-14 OF THE VILLAGE OF COTTAGE GROVE CODE OF ORDINANCES

The Village Board for the Village of Cottage Grove, Dane County Wisconsin, does hereby ordain as follows:

Section I: Create section 94-14 of the Village of Cottage Grove Code of Ordinances to read as follows:

94-14 Posting Locations.

The Village's public notice posting locations are the Village Hall and on the Village's website. If the Village website is inaccessible, the Village Clerk may post notice at Village Hall and two other public places within the Village determined by the Village Clerk. If Village Hall is inaccessible, the Village Clerk may post at any public place within the Village determined by the Village Clerk. If Willage determined by the Village ordinances prescribe a different method of public notice, the Village shall provide notice in accordance with any applicable legal requirements.

Section II: This ordinance shall take effect upon compliance with the publication/posting requirements of the Wisconsin Statutes.

Adopted this 5 day of Angrest, 2024.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD VILLAGE OF COTTAGE GROVE

John Williams, Village President Attest:

Lisa Kalata, Village Clerk